
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

23-353404 and 24-122310 ATTENTION: Requisition for Disclosure - UNDER
EXTREME DURESS AND AGGRAVATED CIRCUMSTANCES
1 message

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Wed, Apr 2, 2025 at 7:37 AM
To: VirtualCrownThunderBay@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownLindsay@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownPeterborough@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownBarrie@ontario.ca, PPSCBramptonSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, PPSCKitchenerSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
VirtualCrownBrantford@ontario.ca, virtualcrownkitchener@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown60QueenWToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrown311JarvisToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKingston@ontario.ca, OCH.FederalCrown@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
VirtualCrownSCJToronto@ontario.ca, virtualcrownst.thomas@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOldCityHallToronto@ontario.ca,
PPSCAgentServiceSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrown1530Markham@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownNewmarket@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownNapanee@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKenora@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownSudbury@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownguelph@ontario.ca, virtualcrownchatham@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBradford@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownCayuga@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownPerth@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownNorthBay@ontario.ca,
NCRAgentsServiceofDocuments@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrownBrampton@ontario.ca, "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)"
<virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>, virtualcrownlondon@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownParrySound@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownowensound@ontario.ca, virtualcrownsarnia@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCollegeParkToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownPicton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownHuntsville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownDryden@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownGoreBay@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown2700EglingtonWToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCobourg@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownSimcoe@ontario.ca, virtualcrownwoodstock@ontario.ca, virtualcrownstatford@ontario.ca,
NCRServiceofDocuments@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrownStCatharines@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownScarboroughToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBrighton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownTimmins@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownOshawa@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBracebridge@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownPembroke@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownCollingwood@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOrillia@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCornwall@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownwindsor@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOrangeville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBelleville@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownBrockville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownAlgoma@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownMilton@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownLOrignal@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownWelland@ontario.ca, PPSCLondonSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
virtualcrowngoderich@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownHaileybury@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownMidland@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownwalkerton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownFortFrances@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown1000FinchWToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownHamilton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKapuskasing@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown2201EtobicokeToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownMinden@ontario.ca, Habib Sayah <habib.sayah@ottawa.ca>, "Wood, Catherine D" <WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>,
Laura Dudas <Laura.Dudas@ottawa.ca>, "Desroches, Steve" <Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca>, "Tierney, Timothy"
<tim.tierney@ottawa.ca>, "Gower, Glen" <glen.gower@ottawa.ca>, Ward20 / Quartier20 <ward20@ottawa.ca>, "Lo, Wilson"
<Wilson.Lo@ottawa.ca>, "Plante, Stéphanie" <stephanie.plante@ottawa.ca>, "Carr, Marty" <Marty.Carr@ottawa.ca>, Bay
Ward / Quartier Baie <BayWard@ottawa.ca>, "Montreuil, Samantha" <Samantha.Montreuil@ottawa.ca>, "Freire, Clara"
<Clara.Freire@ottawa.ca>, "Kelly, Clarke" <Clarke.Kelly@ottawa.ca>, "Wright, Jeremy" <Jeremy.Wright@ottawa.ca>, "Curry,
Cathy" <Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca>, River Ward <Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca>, Ward21 / Quartier21 <Ward21@ottawa.ca>,
"Hubley, Allan" <allan.hubley@ottawa.ca>, "Hill, David" <David.Hill@ottawa.ca>, knoxdalemerivale
<knoxdalemerivale@ottawa.ca>, "Luloff, Matt" <matt.luloff@ottawa.ca>, RideauRockcliffe Ward
<rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca>, "Leiper, Jeff" <jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca>, "Troster, Ariel" <Ariel.Troster@ottawa.ca>, "Bradley,
Jessica" <Jessica.Bradley@ottawa.ca>, "Macdonald, Kim" <Kim.Macdonald@ottawa.ca>, "Shawn Menard, City Councillor for
Capital Ward" <capitalward@ottawa.ca>, "Kitts, Catherine" <Catherine.Kitts@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève"
<Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, Collegeward / Quartiercollege <Collegeward@ottawa.ca>, "Sutcliffe, Mark (Mayor/Maire)"
<Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>

Dear 'Virtual Crown' for the Province of Ontario,

The City of Ottawa has completely compromised both the email intake for the Ottawa
Superior Court of Justice and the Ontario Provincial Court of Justice.  They have been
conspiring with local police to threaten and intimidate Me for attempting to report
criminal clerks colluding with City of Ottawa employees at the Ottawa Superior Court to
intercept My communications with the Court and ignore My requests for Motions,
transcripts, and other documents I was Ordered to receive by Judicial authorities in civil



claim 22-89835.  In fact, they have not responded to any of My emails since I first
attempted to file a Motion of Contempt to report a couple of corrupt clerks.

It appears all clerks receiving documents for the main email intake for both the Ottawa
Superior Court and 'Virtual Crown Ottawa' are serving the City of Ottawa's interests and
protecting criminals conspiring against Canada's People, hosting 'private hearings' off
the Record at 100 Constellation Avenue.  They are trying to convince Me this is
perfectly normal.

I require for the attached documents to be forwarded to Superior Court Judge Sally A.
Gomery who is familiar with the situation and Will know what to do.  I cannot Trust any
One in the City of Ottawa, ESPECIALLY the local police.

This has been reported to the executive director of the Ottawa Police Service and all
city councilors who have thus far failed to take any action or make a single arrest. 
Documents related to the two fraudulent charges are attached.

I am writing all the Provincial Courts of Justice today and Will be forwarding this email to
all the Ontario Superior Courts of Justice tomorrow if I do not receive confirmation from
Sally A. Gomery that the attached documents have been received before 5:00 this
afternoon.

This degree of criminality and collusion taking place in Canada's Courts is beyond
ridiculous - for councilor Cathy Curry and the Executive Director of the Ottawa Police
Services to be colluding with them...  That's criminal malfeasance and serious breach of
the public Trust AT BEST!!!

I look forward to hearing from any Honourable representative of these courts not afraid
to Give Me their first and last name for the purpose of accountability, continuity, and
liability while We resolve this ridiculous scandal.  The corruption of the City of Ottawa is
on display for all the world to see, and I am tired of being a victim of their crime and
corruption.

Please put the crimes being perpetrated against Me and My deceased father to a stop
today.

Not My repute a Sean You are destroying.  Do You believe this sort of conduct Honours
'the Crown'?

Habib A. Sayah and Cathy Curry have been sent a copy of this email to provide a
demonstrable example of their criminal contempt and collusion with corrupt court clerks
to obstruct My access to Justice and prevent My testimony from being heard by the trial
Judge.

Any chance We can get rid of the 'moles' working at the Ottawa Virtual Crown and
Ottawa Superior Court main email intake and have them arrested today?



I have taken the liberty of providing You with a copy of the fraudulent hearing
impersonating Crown and the Provincial Court of Justice.  I require the name of the
Justice and for Vincius Oliveira, Dawn the Delinquent Neilly, and Kimberly the
Deplorable Duggan to be arrested as soon as possible.  Thank You.

Fake hearing at 100 Constellation Avenue, Ottawa, March 11, 2025.

www.vondehnvisuals.com and Mike von Dehn Defames his father for $3 million insurance scam, Habib A.
Sayah and City council of Ottawa aid and abet his crimes...

Give Me this day My Daily Bread

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
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